
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  T3  1   Georgia Southern 276  281  275       832  -20 
5  T6  T2   Kansas 280  280  277       837  -15 

10  T3  T2   Kent State 284  273  280       837  -15 
2  2  T4   Michigan State 275  281  285       841  -11 
6  9  T4   Minnesota 281  283  277       841  -11 

14  T6  T6   Baylor 288  272  282       842  -10 
T8  5  T6   Furman 283  276  283       842  -10 
1  1  8   Rutgers University 273  280  290       843  -9 

15  8  9   Notre Dame 289  273  287       849  -3 
4  10  10   Yale 279  287  284       850  -2 

T8  T11  T11   Toledo 283  285  283       851  -1 
T12  T11  T11   Coastal Carolina 287  281  283       851  -1 

7  T11  13   Arkansas State 282  286  284       852  E 
T12  14  14   West Virginia 287  284  289       860  +8 
11  15  15   Iowa State 286  288  291       865  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern  69   67  66       202  -11   
T1 2   Garrett Cooper  Coastal Carolina  68   66  70       204  -9   
T1 3   Will Morlan  Furman  66   68  71       205  -8   
T21 T4   Cecil Belisle  Kansas  72   68  67       207  -6   
T9 T4   Davis Cooper  Kansas  67   71  69       207  -6   
T14 T4   Gabriel Ruiz  Yale  67   72  68       207  -6   
T21 T4   Jordan Gilkison  Kent State  72   68  67       207  -6   
T1 T4   Rhett Sellers  Rutgers University  64   70  73       207  -6   
8 T4   Chris Vandette  Kent State  71   66  70       207  -6   

T5 T10   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  67   69  72       208  -5   
T1 T10   Xavier Marcoux  Rutgers University  64   70  74       208  -5   
T21 T12   Gunnar Broin  Kansas  71   69  69       209  -4   
T21 T12   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  69   71  69       209  -4   
T14 T12   Luka Naglic  Arkansas State  68   71  70       209  -4   
T21 T12   Luke Dossey  Baylor  73   67  69       209  -4   
T14 T12   Eduardo Galdos *  Minnesota  68   71  70       209  -4   
T21 T12   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  71   69  69       209  -4   
T33 T18   Jacob Pedersen  Minnesota  72   69  69       210  -3   
T5 T18   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  68   68  74       210  -3   
T9 T18   Sam Lape  Furman  73   65  72       210  -3   
T14 T18   August Meekhof  Michigan State  68   71  71       210  -3   
T33 T18   Barend Botha  Toledo  74   67  69       210  -3   
T9 T18   Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State  71   67  72       210  -3   
T9 T18   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  68   70  72       210  -3   
T61 T25   Ben Warian  Minnesota  72   74  65       211  -2   
T21 T25   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  69   71  71       211  -2   
T21 T25   Todd Duncan  West Virginia  69   71  71       211  -2   
T14 T25   Bryce Reed  Kent State  70   69  72       211  -2   
T38 T29   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  74   68  70       212  -1   
T33 T29   Drew Wrightson  Baylor  72   69  71       212  -1   
T14 T29   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  72   67  73       212  -1   
T21 T29   Trent Tipton  West Virginia  73   67  72       212  -1   
T21 T33   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  73   67  73       213  E   
T9 T33   Antoine Sale  Minnesota  69   69  75       213  E   
T56 T33   Brantley Baker  Georgia Southern  71   74  68       213  E   
T44 T33   NJ Botha  Toledo  69   74  70       213  E   
T61 T33   Nate Vance  Iowa State  71   75  67       213  E   
T14 T33   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  70   69  74       213  E   
T38 T39   William Duquette  Kansas  70   72  72       214  +1   
T33 T39   Harrison Arnold  Minnesota  70   71  73       214  +1   
T21 T39   Sho Wai Wu  Yale  67   73  74       214  +1   
T44 T39   Walker Crosby  Furman  71   72  71       214  +1   
T56 T39   Luke Wells  Rutgers University  76   69  69       214  +1   
T56 T44   Jack Wetzel  Minnesota  70   75  70       215  +2   

T67 T44   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  76   71  68       215  +2 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Gopher Invitational
Windsong Farm Golf Club

Independance, MN
Gopher Invitational 2022 
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T44   Drew Hackett  Michigan State  72   72  71       215  +2   
T38 T44   Jamie Tofte Nielsen  Toledo  69   73  73       215  +2   
T38 T44   Mason Roloff *  Minnesota  72   70  73       215  +2   
T50 T49   Taichi Kho  Notre Dame  74   70  72       216  +3   
T61 T49   Blake Brantley  Yale  74   72  70       216  +3   
T50 T49   Will Lodge  Yale  71   73  72       216  +3   
T56 T49   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  73   72  71       216  +3   
T38 T49   Bence Kotel  Toledo  71   71  74       216  +3   
T44 T49   Bennett Swavely *  Minnesota  69   74  73       216  +3   
T73 T55   Jack Madden  Arkansas State  74   74  69       217  +4   
T67 T55   Thomas Schmidt  Arkansas State  72   75  70       217  +4   
T21 T55   Devyn Pappas  Arkansas State  69   71  77       217  +4   
T44 T55   Lincoln Johnson *  Minnesota  71   72  74       217  +4   
T44 T59   Jack Maxey  Arkansas State  73   70  75       218  +5   
T44 T59   Owen Kim  Coastal Carolina  70   73  75       218  +5   
T50 T59   Ross Funderburke  Furman  73   71  74       218  +5   
T61 T59   Connor Glynn *  Minnesota  74   72  72       218  +5   
T50 T59   Weston Jones  Rutgers University  72   72  74       218  +5   
T67 T64   Patrick Kelly  Notre Dame  75   72  72       219  +6   
T76 T64   Reynolds Lambert  Furman  74   76  69       219  +6   
T61 T64   Jackson Davenport  West Virginia  72   74  73       219  +6   
T50 T64   James Newton  Rutgers University  73   71  75       219  +6   
T38 T64   Kyo Morishita  Iowa State  72   70  77       219  +6   
T61 T69   Ben Carpenter  Yale  76   70  74       220  +7   
T67 T69   Tyler Gray  Coastal Carolina  76   71  73       220  +7   
T33 71   Ben MacLean  Kent State  71   70  80       221  +8   
T76 T72   Connor Newton  Coastal Carolina  73   77  72       222  +9   
75 T72   Kaleb Wilson  West Virginia  77   72  73       222  +9   
79 T72   Palmer Yenrick  Toledo  75   76  71       222  +9   

T67 T72   Max Green  West Virginia  73   74  75       222  +9   
T56 76   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  73   72  78       223  +10   
T67 T77   Will King  Kansas  73   74  78       225  +12   
T76 T77   Hogan Ingram  Georgia Southern  75   75  75       225  +12   
T73 T77   Paul Beauvy  Iowa State  72   76  77       225  +12   
80 80   Jake Slocum  Iowa State  78   76  75       229  +16   
81 81   Cormac Sharpe *  Minnesota  80   75  83       238  +25   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Georgia Southern 276 281 275 832

1 Wilson Andress (5) 69 67 66 202

T10 Ben Carr (2) 67 69 72 208

T12 Mason Williams (1) 69 71 69 209

T33 Brantley Baker (4) 71 74 68 213

T77 Hogan Ingram (3) 75 75 75 225

T2 Kansas 280 280 277 837

T4 Davis Cooper (2) 67 71 69 207

T4 Cecil Belisle (3) 72 68 67 207

T12 Gunnar Broin (4) 71 69 69 209

T39 William Duquette (1) 70 72 72 214

T77 Will King (5) 73 74 78 225

T2 Kent State 284 273 280 837

T4 Chris Vandette (3) 71 66 70 207

T4 Jordan Gilkison (4) 72 68 67 207

T25 Bryce Reed (2) 70 69 72 211

T49 Cade Breitenstine (1) 73 72 71 216

71 Ben MacLean (5) 71 70 80 221

T4 Michigan State 275 281 285 841

T18 August Meekhof (1) 68 71 71 210

T18 Troy Taylor II (3) 68 70 72 210

T25 Bradley Smithson (5) 69 71 71 211

T33 Ashton McCulloch (4) 70 69 74 213

T44 Drew Hackett (2) 72 72 71 215

T4 Minnesota 281 283 277 841

T18 Jacob Pedersen (5) 72 69 69 210

T25 Ben Warian (2) 72 74 65 211

T33 Antoine Sale (1) 69 69 75 213

T39 Harrison Arnold (4) 70 71 73 214

T44 Jack Wetzel (3) 70 75 70 215

T6 Baylor 288 272 282 842

T12 Tyler Isenhart (3) 71 69 69 209

T12 Luke Dossey (5) 73 67 69 209

T29 Johnny Keefer (1) 72 67 73 212

T29 Drew Wrightson (2) 72 69 71 212

76 Zach Heffernan (4) 73 72 78 223

T6 Furman 283 276 283 842

3 Will Morlan (2) 66 68 71 205

T18 Sam Lape (3) 73 65 72 210

T39 Walker Crosby (5) 71 72 71 214

T59 Ross Funderburke (1) 73 71 74 218

T64 Reynolds Lambert (4) 74 76 69 219
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Rutgers University 273 280 290 843

T4 Rhett Sellers (5) 64 70 73 207

T10 Xavier Marcoux (1) 64 70 74 208

T39 Luke Wells (3) 76 69 69 214

T59 Weston Jones (2) 72 72 74 218

T64 James Newton (4) 73 71 75 219

9 Notre Dame 289 273 287 849

T18 Palmer Jackson (1) 68 68 74 210

T29 Nate Stevens (4) 74 68 70 212

T33 Andrew O'Leary (3) 73 67 73 213

T49 Taichi Kho (2) 74 70 72 216

T64 Patrick Kelly (5) 75 72 72 219

10 Yale 279 287 284 850

T4 Gabriel Ruiz (2) 67 72 68 207

T39 Sho Wai Wu (1) 67 73 74 214

T49 Blake Brantley (4) 74 72 70 216

T49 Will Lodge (5) 71 73 72 216

T69 Ben Carpenter (3) 76 70 74 220

T11 Toledo 283 285 283 851

T18 Barend Botha (2) 74 67 69 210

T33 NJ Botha (1) 69 74 70 213

T44 Jamie Tofte Nielsen (3) 69 73 73 215

T49 Bence Kotel (5) 71 71 74 216

T72 Palmer Yenrick (4) 75 76 71 222

T11 Coastal Carolina 287 281 283 851

2 Garrett Cooper (5) 68 66 70 204

T44 Seth Taylor (1) 76 71 68 215

T59 Owen Kim (3) 70 73 75 218

T69 Tyler Gray (2) 76 71 73 220

T72 Connor Newton (4) 73 77 72 222

13 Arkansas State 282 286 284 852

T12 Luka Naglic (1) 68 71 70 209

T55 Devyn Pappas (2) 69 71 77 217

T55 Jack Madden (4) 74 74 69 217

T55 Thomas Schmidt (5) 72 75 70 217

T59 Jack Maxey (3) 73 70 75 218

14 West Virginia 287 284 289 860

T25 Todd Duncan (2) 69 71 71 211

T29 Trent Tipton (1) 73 67 72 212

T64 Jackson Davenport (5) 72 74 73 219

T72 Kaleb Wilson (3) 77 72 73 222

T72 Max Green (4) 73 74 75 222

15 Iowa State 286 288 291 865

T18 Luke Gutschewski (1) 71 67 72 210

T33 Nate Vance (4) 71 75 67 213

T64 Kyo Morishita (3) 72 70 77 219

T77 Paul Beauvy (2) 72 76 77 225

80 Jake Slocum (5) 78 76 75 229
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Eduardo Galdos (Minnesota) 68 71 70 209

T44 Mason Roloff (Minnesota) 72 70 73 215

T49 Bennett Swavely (Minnesota) 69 74 73 216

T55 Lincoln Johnson (Minnesota) 71 72 74 217

T59 Connor Glynn (Minnesota) 74 72 72 218

81 Cormac Sharpe (Minnesota) 80 75 83 238
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Georgia Southern 276 281 275 832 -20
T2  Kent State 284 273 280 837 -15
T2  Kansas 280 280 277 837 -15
T4  Michigan State 275 281 285 841 -11
T4  Minnesota 281 283 277 841 -11
T6  Baylor 288 272 282 842 -10
T6  Furman 283 276 283 842 -10
8  Rutgers University 273 280 290 843 -9
9  Notre Dame 289 273 287 849 -3
10  Yale 279 287 284 850 -2

T11  Toledo 283 285 283 851 -1
T11  Coastal Carolina 287 281 283 851 -1
13  Arkansas State 282 286 284 852 E
14  West Virginia 287 284 289 860 +8
15  Iowa State 286 288 291 865 +13

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern 69  67  66  202  -11 
2    Garrett Cooper  Coastal Carolina 68  66  70  204  -9 
3    Will Morlan  Furman 66  68  71  205  -8 
T4    Cecil Belisle  Kansas 72  68  67  207  -6 
T4    Davis Cooper  Kansas 67  71  69  207  -6 
T4    Jordan Gilkison  Kent State 72  68  67  207  -6 
T4    Gabriel Ruiz  Yale 67  72  68  207  -6 
T4    Rhett Sellers  Rutgers University 64  70  73  207  -6 
T4    Chris Vandette  Kent State 71  66  70  207  -6 
T10    Ben Carr  Georgia Southern 67  69  72  208  -5 
T10    Xavier Marcoux  Rutgers University 64  70  74  208  -5 
T12    Gunnar Broin  Kansas 71  69  69  209  -4 
T12    Luke Dossey  Baylor 73  67  69  209  -4 
T12    Eduardo Galdos *  Minnesota 68  71  70  209  -4 
T12    Tyler Isenhart  Baylor 71  69  69  209  -4 
T12    Luka Naglic  Arkansas State 68  71  70  209  -4 
T12    Mason Williams  Georgia Southern 69  71  69  209  -4 
T18    Barend Botha  Toledo 74  67  69  210  -3 
T18    Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State 71  67  72  210  -3 
T18    Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame 68  68  74  210  -3 
T18    Sam Lape  Furman 73  65  72  210  -3 
T18    August Meekhof  Michigan State 68  71  71  210  -3 
T18    Jacob Pedersen  Minnesota 72  69  69  210  -3 
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Dossey Baylor 2.75 -3 
J. Pedersen Minn. 2.75 -3 
B. Carr Ga South 2.83 -2 
M. Williams Ga South 2.83 -2 
C. Belisle Kansas 2.83 -2 
T. Kho ND 2.92 -1 
W. Andress Ga South 2.92 -1 
G. Cooper Coast Car 2.92 -1 
R. Sellers Rutgers 2.92 -1 
S. Lape Furman 2.92 -1 
J. Gilkison Kent State 2.92 -1 
B. Reed Kent State 2.92 -1 
D. Cooper Kansas 2.92 -1 
B. Botha Toledo 2.92 -1 
A. Sale Minn. 2.92 -1 
E. Galdos Minn. 3.00 E 
J. Davenport W Virginia 3.00 E 
B. Warian Minn. 3.00 E 
N. Stevens ND 3.00 E 
J. Wetzel Minn. 3.00 E 
T. Isenhart Baylor 3.00 E 
T. Gray Coast Car 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
W. Andress Ga South 3.85 -5 
G. Ruiz Yale 3.85 -5 
D. Cooper Kansas 3.85 -5 
W. Morlan Furman 3.88 -4 
G. Cooper Coast Car 3.88 -4 
S. Taylor Coast Car 3.88 -4 
S. Lape Furman 3.88 -4 
L. Naglic Ark. St. 3.88 -4 
C. Vandette Kent State 3.91 -3 
X. Marcoux Rutgers 3.91 -3 
R. Sellers Rutgers 3.91 -3 
G. Broin Kansas 3.91 -3 
T. Tipton W Virginia 3.94 -2 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.94 -2 
N. Botha Toledo 3.94 -2 
N. Vance Iowa State 3.94 -2 
A. O'Leary ND 3.94 -2 
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 3.94 -2 
B. Carr Ga South 3.97 -1 
W. Crosby Furman 3.97 -1 
B. Botha Toledo 3.97 -1 
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 3.97 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 4.22 -7 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 4.33 -6 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.44 -5 
C. Belisle Kansas 4.44 -5 
D. Wrightson Baylor 4.44 -5 
W. Morlan Furman 4.44 -5 
W. Andress Ga South 4.44 -5 
B. Smithson Mich. St. 4.56 -4 
X. Marcoux Rutgers 4.56 -4 
G. Cooper Coast Car 4.56 -4 
C. Vandette Kent State 4.56 -4 
E. Galdos Minn. 4.56 -4 
P. Jackson ND 4.56 -4 
P. Kelly ND 4.56 -4 
B. Brantley Yale 4.56 -4 
O. Kim Coast Car 4.56 -4 
L. Gutschewski Iowa State 4.67 -3 
J. Pedersen Minn. 4.67 -3 
B. Reed Kent State 4.67 -3 
W. Lodge Yale 4.67 -3 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.67 -3 
B. Warian Minn. 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
J. Newton Rutgers 2
L. Naglic Ark. St. 1
S. Wu Yale 1
C. Vandette Kent State 1
P. Jackson ND 1
P. Kelly ND 1
T. Tipton W Virginia 1
J. Keefer Baylor 1
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 1
L. Wells Rutgers 1
D. Wrightson Baylor 1
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 1
B. Baker Ga South 1

Birdies 
W. Andress Ga South 16
W. Morlan Furman 16
T. Duncan W Virginia 16
J. Gilkison Kent State 14
R. Sellers Rutgers 14
D. Cooper Kansas 14
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 14
X. Marcoux Rutgers 14
G. Cooper Coast Car 14
G. Ruiz Yale 14
G. Broin Kansas 14
C. Belisle Kansas 14
B. Smithson Mich. St. 13
T. Tipton W Virginia 13
B. Reed Kent State 13
B. Baker Ga South 12
J. Tofte Nielsen Toledo 12
S. Lape Furman 12
L. Gutschewski Iowa State 12
B. Carr Ga South 11
M. Williams Ga South 11
A. Sale Minn. 11

Pars 
H. Arnold Minn. 45
Z. Heffernan Baylor 43
T. Kho ND 43
A. O'Leary ND 42
W. Duquette Kansas 41
E. Galdos Minn. 40
J. Madden Ark. St. 40
N. Stevens ND 40
K. Morishita Iowa State 40
D. Hackett Mich. St. 39
N. Botha Toledo 39
P. Jackson ND 38
C. Vandette Kent State 38
C. Breitenstine Kent State 38
P. Yenrick Toledo 38
R. Lambert Furman 38
J. Wetzel Minn. 38
B. Kotel Toledo 38
K. Wilson W Virginia 37
J. Pedersen Minn. 37
B. Carr Ga South 37
M. Williams Ga South 37
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Gopher Invitational 2022 71.43 81

2 Gopher Invitational 2022 71.05 81

3 Gopher Invitational 2022 71.98 81

 

Total Average Scores
Gopher Invitational 2022 71.49 243

 

Windsong Farm Golf Club: Gopher Invitational 2022
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 471     6 52 18 5   

2 4 444     9 53 18 1   

3 4 333     16 58 6 1   

4 3 186     10 51 20     

5 4 451     8 53 20     

6 4 454     13 50 16 2   

7 3 162     9 52 17 3   

8 4 443     9 54 13 4 1 

9 5 552   2 32 40 7     

10 3 191     8 54 18 1   

11 4 435     14 57 7 3   

12 5 601   1 24 44 10 2   

13 4 383   2 44 33 1 1   

14 4 450     10 50 18 3   

15 4 499     7 49 24   1 

16 3 202     3 54 19 4 1 

17 4 446     8 55 16 2   

18 5 590     16 55 7 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 202 +0.33 

1 4 471 +0.27 

15 4 499 +0.25 

8 4 443 +0.19 

7 3 162 +0.17 

14 4 450 +0.17 

10 3 191 +0.15 

17 4 446 +0.15 

5 4 451 +0.15 

2 4 444 +0.14 

4 3 186 +0.12 

6 4 454 +0.09 

11 4 435 -0.01 

18 5 590 -0.02 

3 4 333 -0.10 

12 5 601 -0.15 

9 5 552 -0.36 

13 4 383 -0.56 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25514&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 471 +0.32 

6 4 454 +0.20 

15 4 499 +0.17 

16 3 202 +0.14 

7 3 162 +0.11 

10 3 191 +0.10 

4 3 186 +0.07 

5 4 451 +0.06 

12 5 601 +0.06 

14 4 450 +0.06 

8 4 443 +0.02 

2 4 444 +0.00 

17 4 446 -0.01 

18 5 590 -0.02 

13 4 383 -0.06 

11 4 435 -0.17 

3 4 333 -0.21 

9 5 552 -0.41 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 443 +0.21 

16 3 202 +0.19 

6 4 454 +0.10 

1 4 471 +0.09 

13 4 383 +0.06 

5 4 451 +0.06 

15 4 499 +0.05 

4 3 186 +0.04 

10 3 191 +0.04 

11 4 435 +0.01 

7 3 162 +0.01 

14 4 450 +0.01 

2 4 444 -0.02 

3 4 333 -0.02 

12 5 601 -0.06 

17 4 446 -0.14 

18 5 590 -0.19 

9 5 552 -0.38 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 202 +0.33 

1 4 471 +0.27 

15 4 499 +0.25 

8 4 443 +0.19 

14 4 450 +0.17 

7 3 162 +0.17 

10 3 191 +0.15 

5 4 451 +0.15 

17 4 446 +0.15 

2 4 444 +0.14 

4 3 186 +0.12 

6 4 454 +0.09 

11 4 435 -0.01 

18 5 590 -0.02 

3 4 333 -0.10 

12 5 601 -0.15 

9 5 552 -0.36 

13 4 383 -0.56 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 471     16 166 51 10   

2 4 444     34 169 37 3   

3 4 333     54 166 19 4   

4 3 186     26 174 41 2   

5 4 451     33 159 47 4   

6 4 454     30 160 45 8   

7 3 162   1 30 164 40 8   

8 4 443     31 159 42 10 1 

9 5 552   4 100 124 15     

10 3 191     26 171 43 3   

11 4 435     52 159 26 6   

12 5 601   4 59 138 29 13   

13 4 383   2 73 143 18 7   

14 4 450     37 159 37 10   

15 4 499     20 172 47 2 2 

16 3 202     22 158 53 8 2 

17 4 446   1 41 163 33 5   

18 5 590   2 63 139 31 7 1 
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